the fiscal year ended April 30, 2006. These items primarily related to: the under-accrual of certain payroll, utility and legal
costs, under depreciation of assets due to use of inappropriate lives and write-off of previously disposed assets.

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 92

64

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 93

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

2. Restatement�(continued)

Other Adjustments�(continued)

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on the consolidated financial statements presented in this Form 10-K by
line item:

65

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

2. Restatement�(continued)

Consolidated Income Operations

Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal Year Ended

April 24, 2005
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

   Restated
Revenues:
Casino $ 957,878 $ (308) $ 957,570
Pari-mutuel commissions and fees 20,126 (33) 20,093
Food, beverage and other 124,780 95 124,875
Gross revenues 1,135,877 (246) 1,135,631
Net revenues 947,572 (246) 947,326
Operating expenses:
Casino 157,289 30 157,319
Gaming taxes 215,134 9 215,143
Pari-mutuel commissions and fees 15,449 14 15,463
Food, beverage and other 29,848 75 29,923
Marine and facilities 56,680 18 56,698
Marketing and administrative 274,250 3,234 277,484
Depreciation and amortization 82,337 (1,867) 80,470
Total operating expenses 842,824 1,513 844,337
Operating income 104,748 (1,759) 102,989
Interest expense (64,745) (285) (65,030)
Interest income 1,898 (279) 1,619
Income from continuing operations before income taxes and minority interest 36,650 (2,323) 34,327
Income tax provision (16,125) 4,813 (11,312)
Minority interest (5,493) 55 (5,438)
Income from continuing operations 15,032 2,545 17,577
Income from discontinued operations including gain on sale, net of income
taxes 3,006 (846) 2,160
Net income 18,038 1,699 19,737

Earnings per common share basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.51 $ 0.09 $ 0.59
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.10 (0.03) 0.07

Net income $ 0.61 $ 0.05 $ 0.66

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 95

Earnings per common share diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.49 $ 0.08 $ 0.57
Income from discontinued operatons, net of income taxes 0.09 (0.03) 0.07

Net income $ 0.58 $ 0.06 $ 0.64

Weighted average basic shares 29,682 29,682
Weighted average diluted shares 30,930 30,930

66

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 96

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

2. Restatement�(continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended

April 24, 2005
As

Previously

   Reported   Adjustment

As

   Restated
Operating activities:
Net income $ 18,038 $ 1,698 $ 19,736
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating
activities:
Depreciation and amortization 97,821 (1,867) 95,954
Gain on derivative instruments �  (120) (120)
Loss on disposal of assets �  (1,106) (1,106)
Valuation and other changes 4,136 3,958 8,094
Deferred income taxes 15,078 (1,208) 13,870
Minority interest 5,493 (55) 5,438
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable (4,796) (1,019) (5,815)
Income taxes, net 4,949 (3,444) 1,505
Prepaid expenses and other assets 2,022 853 2,875
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 13,524 5,938 19,462
Net cash provided by operating activities 169,886 (329) 169,557

Investing activities:
Purchase of property and equipment (188,879) 931 (187,948)
Prepaid deposits and other (4,327) (868) (5,195)
Net cash used in investing activities (213,686) 63 (213,623)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 12,161 (266) 11,895
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 134,582 �  134,582
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 146,743 (266) 146,477

67

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

2. Restatement�(continued)

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands)

April 30, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 121,193 $ (144) $ 121,049
Accounts receivable, net 17,268 (251) 17,017
Insurance receivable 72,053 7,309 79,362
Deferred income taxes, net 9,897 4,107 14,004
Prepaid expenses and other assets 15,560 (617) 14,943
Assets held for sale 222,446 (10,165) 212,281
Total current assets 476,144 239 476,383
Property and equipment, net 938,428 41,199 979,627
Goodwill 296,354 9,011 305,365
Other intangible assets 74,789 (635) 74,154
Deferred financing costs, net 16,064 98 16,162
Prepaid deposits and other 29,955 (6,130) 23,825
Total assets 1,833,944 43,782 1,877,726

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt 8,588 (73) 8,515
Accounts payable 58,561 871 59,432
Interest 10,523 341 10,864
Payroll and related expenses 56,904 447 57,351
Property, gaming and other taxes 25,888 3,705 29,593
Income taxes, net 10,323 (1,187) 9,136
Progressive jackpots and slot club awards 12,415 3,704 16,119
Other 40,652 (1,771) 38,881
Total current liabilities 223,854 6,037 229,891
Long-term debt, less current maturities 1,212,692 (2,150) 1,210,542
Deferred income taxes, net 64,440 (9,032) 55,408
Other long-term liabilities 23,580 9,202 32,782
Other long-term obligations �  42,365 42,365
Minority interest 26,690 (199) 26,491
Additional paid-in capital 160,508 3,040 163,548
Retained earnings 165,156 (5,392) 159,764
Accumulated other comprehensive income 220 (89) 131

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 98

Total stockholders� equity 282,688 (2,441) 280,247
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 1,833,944 43,782 1,877,726

68

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 99

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

2. Restatement�(continued)

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal Year Ended

April 30, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated
Revenues:
Casino $ 1,004,644 $ (501) $ 1,004,143
Pari-mutuel commissions and fees 20,573 (39) 20,534
Food, beverage and other 125,978 (121) 125,857
Gross revenues 1,188,194 (661) 1,187,533
Net revenues 988,020 (661) 987,359
Operating expenses:
Casino 152,490 42 152,532
Gaming taxes 220,039 (674) 219,365
Food, beverage and other 31,523 7 31,530
Marine and facilities 58,141 41 58,182
Marketing and administrative 293,969 3,531 297,500
Valuation and other charges 13,486 (98) 13,388
Depreciation and amortization 87,106 1,713 88,819
Total operating expenses 886,325 4,562 890,887
Operating income 101,695 (5,223) 96,472
Interest expense (74,430) (1,905) (76,335)
Interest income 3,348 (654) 2,694
Income from continuing operations before income taxes and minority interest 28,503 (7,782) 20,721
Income tax provision (14,176) 8,548 (5,628)
Minority interest (6,517) 55 (6,462)
Income from continuing operations 7,810 821 8,631
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 11,213 (969) 10,244
Net income 19,023 (148) 18,875

Earnings per common share basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.26 $ 0.03 $ 0.29
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.37 (0.03) 0.34

Net income $ 0.63 $ �  $ 0.63

Earnings per common share diluted:

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 100

Income from continuing operations $ 0.25 $ 0.03 $ 0.28
Income from discontinued operatons, net of income taxes 0.36 (0.03) 0.32

Net income $ 0.61 $ �  $ 0.60

Weighted average basic shares 30,028 30,028
Weighted average diluted shares 31,270 31,270

69

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 101

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

2. Restatement�(continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended

April 30, 2006
As

Previously

   Reported   Adjustment

As

   Restated
Operating activities:
Net income $ 19,023 $ (148) $ 18,875
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 98,789 1,712 100,501
Loss on derivative instruments 1,585 (3,050) (1,465)
Loss on disposal of assets �  668 668
Asset impairment 68,560 7,308 75,868
Loss on asset disposal �  1,086 1,086
Deferred income taxes 8,932 (8,512) 420
Hurricane impairment charge �  7,309 7,309
Minority interest 6,517 (55) 6,462
Accounts receivable (5,874) 80 (5,794)
Insurance receivable (125,959) (7,309) (133,268)
Income taxes, net 13,119 (827) 12,292
Prepaid expenses and other assets (1,865) 4,275 2,410
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (2,327) 6,184 3,857
Net cash provided by operating activities 99,547 326 99,873

Investing activities:
Purchase of property and equipment (224,849) 458 (224,391)
Prepaid deposits and other (10,815) (1,188) (12,003)
Net cash used in investing activities (188,904) (730) (189,634)

Financing activities:
Proceeds from exercise of stock options 9,338 526 9,864
Net cash provided by financing activities 64,382 526 64,908

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (25,550) 122 (25,428)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 146,743 (266) 146,477
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 121,193 (144) 121,049

70

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

3. Assets Held for Sale

On April 25, 2005, the Company and Colorado Grande executed a Stock Purchase Agreement with a subsidiary of Nevada Gold & Casinos, Inc.
(�Nevada Gold�) to sell all outstanding shares of the common stock of Colorado Grande to a subsidiary of Nevada Gold. Nevada Gold is the
minority investor of Isle of Capri Black Hawk, L.L.C. The aggregate estimated sales price agreed to was $6.5 million payable:

[…]

Marco Polo Services, Inc.; IOC, L.L.C.; Isle of Capri of Michigan L.L.C.; Isle of Capri Bettendorf Marina Corp.; Water Street
Redevelopment Corporation; IOC Services, L.L.C.; Louisiana Horizons, L.L.C.; Capri Air, Inc.; Lady Luck Gaming Corp.; Lady Luck
Gulfport, Inc.; Lady Luck Vicksburg, Inc.; Lady Luck Biloxi, Inc.; Lady Luck Central City, Inc.; Pompano Park Holdings, L.L.C.; Casino
America of Colorado, Inc.; JPLA Pelican, L.L.C.; IOC-Cameron, L.L.C.; Isle of Capri Casinos Limited, Isle of Capri Casinos Pittsburgh,
Inc. and Capri Insurance Corporation.

106

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 146

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

24. Selected Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited)

As more fully described in Note 2, the Company has restated the quarterly results of operations for fiscal year 2006 and the first three quarters of
fiscal year 2007. The following is a summary of the quarterly results of operations for the fiscal years ended April 30, 2006 and April 29, 2007
as originally reported and as restated.

Fiscal Quarter Ended July 24, 2005
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated
Net revenues $ 242,496 $ 498 $ 242,994
Operating income 24,119 1,236 25,355
Income from continuing operations 3,295 175 3,470
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 689 78 767
Net income 3,984 253 4,237
Earnings per common share basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.11 $ 0.01 $ 0.12
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.02 �  0.02

Net income $ 0.13 $ 0.01 $ 0.14

Earnings per common share diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.10 $ 0.01 $ 0.11
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.03 (0.01) 0.02

Net income $ 0.13 $ �  $ 0.13

Weighted average basic shares 30,114 30,114
Weighted average diluted shares 31,529 31,529

Fiscal Quarter Ended October 23, 2005
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net revenues $ 210,039 $ 271 $ 210,310
Operating income 9,491 (1,129) 8,362
Loss from continuing operations (5,531) (1,457) (6,988)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 1,312 (266) 1,046
Net loss (4,219) (1,723) (5,942)
Earnings (loss) per common share basic:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.18) $ (0.05) $ (0.23)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.04 (0.01) 0.03

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 147

Net loss $ (0.14) $ (0.06) $ (0.20)

Earnings (loss) per common share diluted:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.18) $ (0.05) $ (0.23)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.04 (0.01) 0.03

Net loss $ (0.14) $ (0.06) $ (0.20)

Weighted average basic shares 30,097 30,097
Weighted average diluted shares 30,097 30,097

107

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 148

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

24. Selected Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited)�(continued)

Fiscal Quarter
Ended

January 22,
2006*

Net revenues $ 229,023
Operating income 24,922
Income from continuing operations 1,669
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 2,441
Net income 4,110
Earnings per common share-basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.06
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.08

Earnings per common share diluted: $ 0.14

Earnings per common share-diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.05
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.08

Net income $ 0.13

Weighted average basic shares 29,951
Weighted average diluted shares 31,042

* The Statement of Operations for the fiscal quarter ended January 22, 2006 was restated in Form 10-Q/A filed by the Company on July 25,
2007.

Fiscal Quarter Ended April 30, 2006
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated
Net revenues $ 306,529 $ (1,497) $ 305,032
Operating income 42,364 (4,531) 37,833
Income from continuing operations 8,090 2,390 10,480
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 7,035 (1,045) 5,990
Net income 15,125 1,345 16,470
Earnings per common share basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.27 $ 0.08 $ 0.35
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.23 (0.03) 0.20

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 149

Net income $ 0.50 $ 0.05 $ 0.55

Earnings per common share diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.26 $ 0.08 $ 0.34
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.22 (0.03) 0.19

Net income $ 0.48 $ 0.05 $ 0.53

Weighted average basic shares 30,028 30,028
Weighted average diluted shares 31,270 31,270

108

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 150

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(continued)

24. Selected Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited)�(continued)

Fiscal Quarter Ended July 30, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net revenues $ 273,968 $ �  $ 273,968
Operating income 31,242 98 31,340
Income from continuing operations 5,315 13 5,328
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 3,925 31 3,956
Net income 9,240 44 9,284
Earnings per common share basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.17 $ 0.01 $ 0.18
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.13 �  0.13

Net income $ 0.30 $ 0.01 $ 0.31

Earnings per common share diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.17 $ �  $ 0.17
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.12 0.01 0.13

Net income $ 0.29 $ 0.01 $ 0.30

Weighted average basic shares 30,422 30,422
Weighted average diluted shares 31,404 31,404

Fiscal Quarter Ended October 29, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net revenues $ 243,227 $ (3) $ 243,224
Operating income 12,708 1,251 13,959
Loss from continuing operations (4,156) (31) (4,187)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 7,541 6,276 13,817
Net income 3,385 6,245 9,630
Earnings (loss) per common share basic:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.14) $ �  $ (0.14)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.25 0.21 0.46

Net income $ 0.11 $ 0.21 $ 0.32

Earnings (loss) per common share diluted:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.14) $ �  $ (0.14)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.25 0.21 0.46

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 151

Net income $ 0.11 $ 0.21 $ 0.32

Weighted average basic shares 30,346 30,346
Weighted average diluted shares 30,346 30,346

109

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-K